City of Sherwood, Oregon

Resolution No. 97-758

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO PURCHASE THE ROBIN HOOD THEATER, AND ESTABLISHING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City of Sherwood recognizes the Robin Hood Theater as a community asset; and,

WHEREAS, the Robin Hood Theater is available for purchase from the Claus and McClure families (owners of the theater); and,

WHEREAS, the City wishes to purchase the theater for the community and become owners of the Robin Hood Theater.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1. Authorization.</u> The City Manager is hereby authorized to pursue the purchase of the Robin Hood Theater through donations in which the details and authorization of the amount will come before City Council at at the next Council meeting.

Section 2. Effective Date. This Resolution shall become effective upon adoption.

Duly passed by the City Council this 11th day of August 1998.

Council President

ATTEST:

Jon Bormet, City Manager/Recorder